July 2008 Rev 12 1/39
39
LExxAB
LExxC
Very low drop voltage regulators with inhibit
Features
■ Very low dropout voltage (0.2 V typ)
■ Very low quiescent current (typ. 50 µA in OFF

t
DRAWING NOT IN SCALE
LExxAB LExxC Order codes
37/39
7 Order codes
Table 25. Order codes
Packages Output
voltageSO-8 SO-8 (T&R) TO-92 TO-92 (T&R) TO-92 (Ammopak)
LE12ABD-TR(1)
1. Available on request.
1.25 V
LE25ABD LE25ABD-TR(1) LE25ABZ-AP(1) 2.5 V
LE25CD-TR(1) LE25CZ-TR(1) LE25CZ-AP(1) 2.5 V
LE27ABD(1) LE27ABD-TR(1) 2.7 V
LE27CD(1) 2.7 V
LE30ABD-TR(1) LE30ABZ-TR 3 V
LE30CD-TR LE30CZ-TR 3 V